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WMPAA 2019

The “Back to Basics” Conference
October 6-9, 2019
Coeur d’Alene Resort - Coeur d’Alene, ID

Sunday, October 6 - States, Alumni, & their Guests Only

8:00-9:00 AM
9:00-10:00 AM

10:00-11:00 AM
11:00 AM-12:00 PM

12:00-1:00 PM

Breakfast

WMPAA Business Meeting - States Only
All States Meeting - States Only

John Coster & States Only

Lunch

Sunday, October 6 - Conference Officially Begins

1:00-5:00 PM Registration

2:00-3:00 PM CMS Medicaid Pharmacy Update - John Coster, PhD, RPh
3:00-4:30 PM Managing Complex Drug Regimens - Tom Frank, PharmD, BCPS
5:00-7:00 PM Reception & Dinner

Monday, October 7

7:00-8:00 AM Breakfast

8:00-9:00 AM Things That Matter: Personal and Professional Hits and Misses - Tom Frank, PharmD,
BCPS

9:00-10:00 AM Pulling Back the Curtain on the Medicaid Drug Pricing Theatre - Antonio Ciaccia

10:00-10:15 AM Break

10:15-11:15 AM
11:15 AM-12:15 PM

What’s New(s) in Medicaid Pharmacy Policy? - Sara Drake, RPh, MPh, MBA

State Reports 1

12:15-1:30 PM Lunch

1:30-2:30 PM The Move From Fee-for-Service to Managed Care: A View from All Sides - Fury
Fecondo, PharmD

. . Prescription Monitoring Programs — How Did We Get Here and Where Are We Going? -

2:30-3:30 PM
Danna Droz, JD

3:30-3:45 PM Break

3:45-4:45 PM E/ﬁl—ﬁ Claims Are More Common Than Fake News - Emily Baker, PharmD, BCPS, MBA,

5:30-6:00 PM Boarding @ Boardwalk

6:00-7:00 PM Reception

7:00-9:30 PM Dinner

9:30-10:00 PM Transportation back to Resort

Tuesday, October

7:00-8:00 AM
8:00-9:00 AM

Breakfast

A State’s Perspective Concerning Current Drug Rebate Issues - Any Disputes? - Chris
Yount, MA, PMP



9:00-10:00 AM
10:00-10:15 AM
10:15-11:45 AM
11:45AM-1:00 PM
12:00-5:30 PM
6:00-8:00 PM

State Reports 2

Break

Pipeline Preview 2019 - Maria Lowe, PharmD, BCPS
Lunch

Networking Activities

Dinner

Wednesday, October 9

7:00-8:00 AM

8:00-9:00 AM

9:00-10:00 AM

10:00-10:15 AM
10:15-11:15 AM
11:15-12:00 AM

Breakfast

340B in Fee For Service and Managed Care - An Ex-Pharmacy Director’s View - Linda
Wiant, PharmD

NADAC Update and Pharmacy Benefit Management Opportunities - Mike Sharp, RPh &
Jennifer Murray, PharmD, BCGP

Break
State Reports 3

Boxed Lunch and Departures

The South Carolina Pharmacy Association is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education as a
provider of continuing pharmacy education. Continuing education credits will be available to participants who fully
attend the program and then complete an online educational activity evaluation. A unique code announced at each

activity must be submitted when completing the evaluation to receive credit. Partial CE credit for an individual
program is not allowable. Grievances regarding the education program must be submitted in writing to the SCPhA

ACPE Administrator immediately following the program.




SPEAKER BIOS

Emily Baker, PharmD, BCPS, MBA, MHA, NorthStar HealthCare Consulting

Dr. Baker is President and CEO of NorthStar HealthCare Consulting in Atlanta, Georgia, where she provides
guidance to state Medicaid agencies, managed care plans, and commercial insurers on clinical programs
and pharmacy audits.

Prior to starting her own company, Dr. Baker worked as an Assistant Director of HealthCare Information and
Analytical Services at ACS State Health. Formerly Board Certified in Pharmacotherapy, Dr. Baker received
her Doctorate of Pharmacy from the University of Georgia and completed a specialized residency in drug
information at the Samford University Global Drug Information Center. Additionally, Dr. Baker has completed
her Masters of Business Administration as well as her Masters of Healthcare Administration.

Specialties: Clinical utilization management and fraud and abuse for both government sponsored programs
and commercial payers.

Antonio Ciaccia, Ohio Pharmacists Association, 46brooklyn Research

Born and raised in pharmacy, Antonio has been crawling around pharmacies his entire life. After three years
as a pharmacy technician and two years of pre-pharmacy curriculum, Antonio diverted course, graduating
from The Ohio State University in 2007 with dual degrees in communications and political science before
moving into the world of association management. Thinking that pharmacy would be in his rear-view mirror
forever, he ended up making his way back to his pharmacy home, heading up government affairs for the
Ohio Pharmacists Association, a trade organization with a strong track record of advocating for drug pricing
transparency. After years of studying the pharmacy marketplace, Antonio became increasingly perplexed
and concerned as he saw drug costs spiking while payouts to pharmacies were declining. Knowing
something was being lost somewhere in the middle of an ever-growing transaction, Antonio has spent years
working to crack the drug pricing code and pull the rug out from what he believes is one of the most
dysfunctional marketplaces in the world.

John M. Coster, PhD, RPh, Director, Division of Pharmacy, CMS

John M. Coster is the Director of the Division of Pharmacy, Center for Medicaid and CHIP Services, at the
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services. He has served in this capacity at CMS since August 2014.
Dr. Coster is responsible for policy and operational issues relating to the Medicaid pharmacy and
prescription drug rebate program. Prior to joining CMS, he served in various senior government affairs
positions in safety net hospital and pharmacy professional associations.

Dr. Coster holds a B.S. in Pharmacy from St. John’s University, and a Masters and Ph.D. in Health Policy
from the University of Maryland Graduate School. He completed an executive residency in association
management at American Society of Health System Pharmacists (ASHP). He holds pharmacist licenses in
New York, Maryland, and Virginia.

Sara Drake, RPh, MPh, MBA, Mercer Consulting

Sara Drake is a Principal in Mercer's Government Human Services Consulting practice. Her experiences
across the pharmacy, government, and health care landscapes allow her to assist her clients in evaluation,
research, analysis, and implementation of both new and existing policy options for managing Medicaid
benefits in both the managed care and fee-for-service (FFS) environment.

Prior to joining Mercer, Sara worked for the Minnesota Department of Human Services (DHS) where she
served in a dual role as the Deputy Director of Health Care Purchasing and Service Delivery and Pharmacy
Program Manager. Prior to her role in state government, Sara’s experiences included management
consulting, nonprofit health plan, inpatient hospital pharmacy, and retail pharmacy.



Danna Droz, JD, RPh, Prescription Monitoring Program Liaison, NABP

Danna Droz is the Prescription Monitoring Program (PMP) Liaison for the National Association of Boards of
Pharmacy (NABP). She works with all state PMPs to provide services to their stakeholders. Previously she
served as the Director of the Ohio PMP (2005-2013) and the Kentucky PMP (1999- 2003). Ms. Droz
graduated from the University of Kentucky, College of Pharmacy and the University of Louisville’s Brandeis
School of Law. She is a Registered Pharmacist in Kentucky and Ohio and admitted to the Kentucky and
Ohio bars. Ms. Droz has served as the President, Chair and Member of the Executive Committee of the
National Association of State Controlled Substance Authorities (1998-2013). In 2001, the National
Association of Drug Diversion Investigators (NADDI) named her Educator of the Year for her work with
health care practitioners and law enforcement officers. NABP recognized her contributions in 2012 with the
John F. Atkisson Service Award.

Fury Fecondo, PharmD, AmeriHealth Caritas Delaware

Fury Fecondo, PharmD is the Market Pharmacist at AmeriHealth Caritas Delaware. He serves on the state's
Pharmaceutics and Therapeutics Committee and the state's Drug Utilization Review Committee to provide
clinical and financial insight on pharmacy decisions. Fecondo also oversees the Pharmacy Benefit Manager
in implementing clinical policies and meeting financial goals. Many of the current policies being implemented
center on the opiate epidemic and limiting opiate exposure, excessive quantities, and dangerous interactions
around the products.

Fecondo's experience in the pharmacy field has been diverse. He began in retail pharmacy, moved into
long-term care, and then worked in pharmacy benefit management at the state's fiscal agent. Fecondo has
a Doctor of Pharmacy from Duquesne University, with a certification in health care management. He
graduated in 2002 and was the Class President and commencement speaker. He has been part of the
American Drug Utilization Review Society for the past 10 years, and has served as a program chairman and
on their Board of Directors for the last three years.

Fecondo lives in Wilmington, Delaware. His hobbies include the local adult sports league and paddle
boarding. He has volunteered with Habitat for Humanity and Big Brothers of Delaware.

Tom Frank, PharmD, BCPS, Frank Medical Consulting

Tom Frank has been involved in various aspects of drug therapy for over 35 years. He has worked in retail,
hospital, nursing home, clinical and consultative pharmacy practice settings.

Dr. Frank has recently established Frank Medical Consulting, a business focused on continuing education
presentations for a wide range of healthcare groups. He also provides consulting services on complex
patient medication regimens.

Previously, he was an Associate Professor of Pharmacy Practice at the University of Arkansas for Medical
Sciences- Northeast where he was the Director of Education and Research. He taught drug therapeutics to
family medicine residents at the Northeast Arkansas Area Health Education Center in Jonesboro, Arkansas.
Dr. Frank also provided clinical pharmacy consultation services and continues to serve on the Institutional
Review Board (IRB) at St. Bernards Medical Center.

Maria Lowe, PharmD, BCPS, Institute for Clinical and Economic Review (ICER)

Maria joined ICER as the Director of Pharmaceutical Intelligence in May 2019. In this role, she is responsible
for tracking developments in the drug pipeline to advise the ICER team on potential topics of interest.

Prior to joining the ICER team, Maria worked at the University of Massachusetts Medical School’s Clinical
Pharmacy Services as a Clinical Pharmacy Specialist responsible for the development and maintenance of a
customized database for tracking pharmaceutical pipeline developments. In 2013, Maria joined the Health
Data Integrity team at PatientsLikeMe — an online patient powered research network — as a Health Data and



Drug Information Specialist. Since 2009 she has been invited to serve as an annual guest speaker about
drugs in development at a variety of local and national meetings.

Maria received her PharmD from Northeastern University, completed a two-year fellowship in health
outcomes research and pharmacoeconomics, and is a board-certified pharmacotherapy specialist.

Jennifer Murray, PharmD, BCGP, Senior Manager, Myers and Stauffer LC

Jennifer Murray, PharmD, BCGP is a Senior Manager within Myers and Stauffer's Pharmacy Program Area
with over 14 years of experience in pharmacy practice, including five years in Medicaid pharmacy rate
setting and reimbursement.

Jennifer serves as a clinical and technical advisor for the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services
(CMS) National Average Drug Acquisition Cost (NADAC) project. She consults on day-to-day NADAC
operations and is involved in the quality assurance of the weekly NADAC publications and process
improvement initiatives. She assists state Medicaid clients by providing management and oversight for a
multitude of fiscal and data analyses to enhance understanding of acquisition cost-based reimbursement
and pharmacy benefit management. She is involved in a number of analytical and clinical services
surrounding evaluation and reimbursement recommendations for procedure coded drugs, 340B program
evaluation, cost/benefit analyses of preferred drug list programs and beneficiary lock-in programs, specialty
drugs, pharmacy claims analysis and cost containment opportunity evaluations.

Jennifer has clinical pharmacy experience in retail, long-term care, and specialty pharmacy. During her
seven years as a long-term care consultant pharmacist, she worked with medical directors and nursing staff
to implement and monitor pharmaceutical care plans, participated on quality assurance and behavioral
health committee teams, and was part of a Patient Safety and Clinical Pharmacy Service Collaborative with
an Indiana Medicare Quality Improvement Organization (QIO). Her experience working for a large specialty
pharmacy provides valuable insight to this rapidly growing area of pharmacy practice.

Michael Sharp, RPh, President, SharpRx Pharmaceutical Consultation
Services, Inc.

Michael Sharp, RPh is currently President of SharpRx Pharmaceutical Consultation Services
(www.SharpRx.net). In this capacity he has consulted with several clients, including Myers and Stauffer, the
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS), multiple state Medicaid programs, several research and
consulting bureaus, SVC Inc, the Indiana Hemophilia and Thrombosis Center, pharmaceutical
manufacturers and the Indiana Attorney General's Office Medicaid Fraud Control Unit. He also serves on
the Board of Directors for 46brooklyn Research (www.46brooklyn.com), an IRS-recognized 501(c)(3) Public
Charity dedicated to pharmaceutical pricing transparency and utilization of public data for the common good.

Mike has played a significant and ongoing role in the CMS National Average Drug Acquisition Cost (NADAC)
project. He has been heavily involved in the design, development, implementation, maintenance,
management and stakeholder communications since the inception of the NADAC initiative in 2011. In
addition, he has provided consultation on the Federal Medicaid Rebate program generic CPI penalty
resulting in annual savings of greater than $450 million dollars.

Prior to his current position, Mike was the Director of Pharmacy for the State of Indiana Medicaid pharmacy
program. In this capacity, he was responsible for all aspects of pharmacy benefit administration, including
budgeting, staff supervision, legislative affairs, compliance with all state and federal laws and contractor
performance related to drug rebates, clinical services, prior authorization, claims processing, reimbursement
and implementation of new program initiatives. Mike represented Region V states on the CMS Pharmacy
Technical Advisory Group.

Mike has significant experience in Medicaid pharmacy benefit management and has developed multiple
innovative solutions for addressing program needs within the Medicaid pharmacy space. Areas of expertise
include drug pricing, regulatory affairs, claims processing, pharmacy informatics, procedure coded drugs,
drug rebates, expert testimony and both Medicaid and commercial pharmacy benefit management. Mike
has pharmacy practice experience in the pharmaceutical industry (Eli Lilly and Company), drug file



compendia (Medi-Span), long-term care and retail pharmacy. He has been a guest lecturer for pharmacy
classes at both Butler and Purdue University. Mike holds a B.S. in Pharmacy Practice from Butler University
College of Pharmacy and Health Sciences. He has been licensed as a pharmacist in the State of Indiana
since 1993.

Linda Wiant, PharmD, Health Management Associates

Dr. Linda Wiant’s primary area of expertise is in managed care pharmacy and pharmacy benefits
management services. She has experience developing prior authorization programs, managing preferred
drug lists and rebates for Medicaid and Medicaid managed care entities, responding to RFPs, evaluating
responses and implementing large-scale programs, including systems testing.

As Medicaid director in the State of Georgia, she excelled in organizational leadership and development and
focused on ensuring agency compliance with federal regulations and state legislation.

Dr. Wiant targeted areas of improvement including provider relations, improving internal and external
communications, staff development, and policy and systems streamlining to reduce administrative burdens.

She also served the State of Georgia as pharmacy director for Medicaid. In this role, she worked closely with
the finance division to forecast drug spend trends and policy changes. Her experience also includes
implementing and administering fraud, waste and abuse programs in Pharmacy Benefit Manager (PBM) and
pharmacy services.

Dr. Wiant’s experience includes work in the private sector, where she provided clinical services, program
management, product and business development for a variety of companies She has served as an adjunct
assistant professor for pharmacy students on clinical rotations in both the private and public sectors. She
also established the first PBM managed care rotation for Mercer University Pharmacy School and the
University of Georgia Pharmacy School.

Dr. Wiant earned her Doctor of Pharmacy from Mercer University Pharmacy School. She completed a
general practice residency at University Medical Center in Jacksonville, Florida, now UF Health Jacksonville,
and has a bachelor’s degree in marketing from Jacksonville University.

Chris Yount, MA, PMP, Mississippi Division of Medicaid

Chris Yount has worked in healthcare for over 25 years. He currently works at the Mississippi Division of
Medicaid and is responsible for oversight of federal, managed care, and supplemental rebate operations, the
state’s 340B program, vendor contracts and deliverables, departmental budgeting, contract compliance with
the state’s three MCO programs, and pretty much anything else his boss, Terri, asks him to do.

Prior to working for the Mississippi Division of Medicaid, Chris worked at Xerox for ten years functioning as
the drug rebate and process improvement manager for the Mississippi account as well as serving as overall
Rebate Operations Manager for 12 states including Texas, California, Massachusetts, Maryland, Hawaii,
and other states. In this position, Chris was responsible for existing rebate operations, client relations,
reporting, new business procurement, and new account implementation as well as all the other wonderfully
exciting things that managers do.

His previous background includes several years in pediatrics, hospice, and senior marketing rep for
companies such as Bristol Myers-Squibb, Biovail, and Glaxosmithkline.

Chris has completed his Masters Degree from Liberty University in Management and Leadership with a
focus in project management and is also a certified PMP (Project Management Professional)...all of which
he could not have done without the loving support of his wonderful wife, Tara.



STATE ATTENDEES

Alabama
Arizona
Arkansas
Colorado
Delaware

District of Columbia

Georgia
Hawalii

Idaho

Idaho

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Massachusetts
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Montana
North Carolina
North Dakota
North Dakota
Ohio

Ohio
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oregon
Oregon

South Carolina
South Carolina
SAMPA
SAMPA
Texas

Texas

Utah

Utah

Virginia
Washington
Washington
Wyoming

Clemice Hurst, RPh
Suzanne Berman, RPh
Cynthia Neuhofel, PharmD
Cathy Traugott, RPh, JD
Christiana Ogunremi, RPh
Charlene Fairfax, RPh

Peter D’Alba, Pharm.D
Kathleen Kang-Kaulupali, PharmD
Tami Eide, PharmD
Christopher Johnson, PharmD
Annette Grant. RPh

Jessin Joseph, PharmD, MBA
Sue Fontenot, RPh

Paul Jeffrey, PharmD

Chad Hope, PharmD

Terri, Kirby

Joshua Moore, PharmD

Dani Feist

Shannon Sexauer, PharmD
John Stancil, RPh

Brendan Joyce, PharmD
Alexi Murphy, PharmD
Tracey Archibald, PharmD
Scott Baran, RPh

Burl Beasley, BS Pharm, MPH, MS Pharm
Terry Cothran, DPh

Kerri Wade

Jennifer Torkelson

Deborah Weston

Bryan Amick

William Wynn, PharmD
Benny Ridout

Caroline Sojourner

Leeda Mohebbi

Gina Marie Muniz

John Curless

Jennifer Strohecker, PharmD
Rachel Cain, PharmD

Donna Sullivan, PharmD, MS
Marissa Tabile, PharmD

Cori Cooper, PharmD

clemice.hurst@medicaid.alabama.gov
suzanne.berman@azahcccs.gov
cynthia.neuhofel@dhs.arkansas.gov
cathy.traugott@state.co.us
christiana.ogunremi@delaware.gov
cdfairfax@yahoo.com
peter.dalba@dch.ga.gov
kkang-kaulupali@dhs.hawaii.gov
tamara.eide@dhw.idaho.gov
chris.johnson@dhw.idaho.gov
Annette.Grant@ks.gov
jessin.joseph@ky.gov
sue.fontenot@la.gov
paul.jeffrey@state.ma.us
chad.hope@state.mn.us
Terri.Kirby@medicaid.ms.gov
Joshua.S.Moore@dss.mo.gov
dfeist@mt.gov
shannon.sexauer@mt.gov
john.stancil@dhhs.nc.gov
bjoyce@nd.gov

amurphy@nd.gov
Tracey.Archibald@medicaid.ohio.gov
scott.baran@medicaid.ohio.gov
burl.beasley@okhca.org
terry-cothran@ouhsc.edu
kerri.wade@okhca.org
jennifer.torkelson@dhsoha.state.or.us
deborah.g.weston@state.or.us
bryan.amick@scdhhs.gov
william.wynn@scdhhs.gov
bennyridout@yahoo.com
CarolineSojourner@gmail.com
leeda.mohebbi@hhsc.state.tx.us
Gina.Muniz@hhsc.state.tx.us
jeurless@utah.gov
jstrohecker@utah.gov
Rachel.Cain@dmas.virginia.gov
donna.sullivan@hca.wa.gov
marissa.tabile@hca.wa.gov
cori.cooper@wyo.gov



Rhonda Anderson, RPh
Dave Campana, RPh
Judith Clark, RPh

Chris Johnson, RPh, MS
Barbara Mart

Sherry Montoya, RPh

Alphabetized by Last Name

Susan Abbott, RDH, MBA
Kelli Amick

Christopher Andrews, PharmD
Chris Anstead, JD

Alan Armstrong

Kelly Barfield

Darold Barnes, RPh

Amy Baumbach

Megan Bell, RN

Dean Beuglass, RPh
Michelle Bice

Dawn Bina, MHA

Chad Bissell, PharmD
Teresa Blair

Nicholas Boyer

Matthew Bradley

Bill Branch

Jan Brookshy

Julie Brown, RPh

Doug Buriani

Brad Burris, MBA, MHA
Bradley Button

Mike Cahill

Sharon Cahoon-Metzger. PhD
Jeff Cameron

Tami Carten

Raymond Carter, MBA
John Cheppo, MBA
Corinne Copeland

Robert Coppola

Tyler Craddock, MBA, MT
Larry Curtis

Rick Dabner, MBA
Angela Daughtridge
Jennifer Davis

Michael Donabedian
Cheryl Donahue

STATE ALUMNI ATTENDEES

andersrh@ohsu.edu
pharmacist.dave@aol.com
judithpclark@gmail.com
chris.john2son@gmail.com
Barbm6973@gmail.com
dillonlmontoya@yahoo.com

INDUSTRY ATTENDEES

AMAG Pharmaceuticals
Alexion

Magellan Rx Management
Amgen

Viela Bio

US WorldMeds

Myers and Stauffer LC
Pfizer

Ultragenyx

RyBAC Solutions, LLC
Gilead Sciences

Novo Nordisk

Artia Solutions

Ipsen Biopharmaceuticals, Inc.

Xeris Pharmaceuticals
Novartis

Rigel Pharmaceuticals
Smith & Nephew
Harmony Biosciences
Sobi

Global Blood Therapeutics
BioDelivery Sciences
Sobi

Stealth BioTherapeutics
Takeda

Braeburn

IQVIA

Grifols USA

Alexion

RyBAC Solutions, LLC
Bluebird Bio

Allergan

Alnylam Pharmaceuticals
Grifols USA

Kite Pharma

Sarepta Therapeutics
Sarepta Therapeutics

sabbott@amagpharma.com
kelli.amick@alexion.com
cjandrews@magellanhealth.com
canstead@amgen.com
alan.armstrongl7@hotmail.com
kbarfield@USworldmeds.com
dbarnes@mslc.com
Amy.baumbach@pfizer.com
Mbell@ultragenyx.com
dbeuglass@gmail.com
michelle.bice@gilead.com
dbi@novonordisk.com
chissell@artiasolutions.com
teresa.blair@ipsen.com
Nboyer@xerispharma.com
Matthew.bradley@novartis.com
bbranch@rigel.com
jan.brooksby@smith-nephew.com

jbrown@harmonybiosciences.com

doug.buriani@sobi.com
Bburris@gbt.com
bbutton@bdsi.com
michael.cahill@sobi.com

Sharon.Cahoon-Metzger@stealthbt.com

jeff.cameron@takeda.com
tcarten@braeburnrx.com
raymond.carter@quintiles.com
john.cheppo@grifols.com
corinne.copeland@alexion
rcoppola@rybac.com
tcraddock@bluebirdbio.com
larry.curtis@allergan.com
rdabner@alnylam.com
angela.daughtridg@agrifols.com
Jdavis@kitepharma.com
mdonabedian@sarepta.com
cdonahue@sarepta.com



Natasha Dowd
Anthony Duca
Georgette Dzwilewski
Rob Earnest, PharmD, JD
Daniel Eby

Karen Einbinder, RN
Leonard Erskine

Eric Escobar

Matt Fairchild
Alexander Falto
Andy Fox

JayDee Fredricksen
Holly Frye

Brent Fushimi

Joe Gelinas

William Gittinger
Michael Giusani, RPh
Becky Gonzales
Jeffrey Gottlieb

Kevin Graham

Kim Greenberg
Deron Grothe

Duane Hadley
Patrick Hall

Allan Hansen

John Harris

Nena Hartman
Christina Heiner, RPh, MBA
Bob Heinsch
Suzanne Hensley
Brent Hildebrand
Mark Hollinden
Robert House

Lori Howarth, PharmD
Kimberly Jacoby
Laura Jeffcoat
Christian Johnson
Eric Jordan

Harry Jordan

Thomas Jough

Rick Kegler, PharmD
Susan Kelly

Todd Kener

Camille Kerr

Robert Kilo, MBA, MS
George Kitchens
Shawna Kittridge
Barry Klein

Rick Klusovsky

Alkermes

Incyte Corporation
Indivior

OptumRx

Insulet

Greenwich Biosciences
Incyte Corporation
uCB

Neurocrine Bioscience
Harmony BioSciences
Walgreen Co.

Paratek Pharmaceuticals
Red Chip Enterprises
Arbor Pharmaceuticals
Kite Pharma

Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma
RJ Health

ViiV Healthcare
OptumRXx

Amneal Specialty
Pharmaceuticals
Alkermes

Teva Pharmaceuticals
Theratechnologies
Global Blood Therapeutics
Myers and Stauffer LC
Medicaid360
Neurocrine Bioscience
Viking Healthcare Solutions
Sunovion

Xeris Pharmaceuticals
Gilead Sciences
Abbvie

Glaukos

Bayer

Lundbeck

Abbvie

Spark Therapuetics
Supernus

Harmony Biosciences
Walgreen Co.

OPDC - Otsuka

Spark Therapeutics
BeiGene

Amgen

Biogen

Artia Solutions

Mercer
GlaxoSmithKline
Accredo

Natasha.Dowd@alkermes.com
aduca@incyte.com
georgette.dzwilewski@indivior.com
rob.earnest@optum.com
deby@insulet.com
keinbinder@gwpharm.com
lerskine@incyte.com
eric.escobar@uch.com
mfairchild@neurocrine.com
afalto@harmonybiosciences.com
andy.fox@walgreens.com

jaydee.fredricksen@paratekpharma.com

hfrye@redchip.org
brent.fushimi@arborpharma.com
jgelinas@kitepharma.com
Bill_gittinger@mt-pharma-is.com
mgiusani@rjhealthsystems.com
becky.x.gonzales@viivhealthcare.com
jeff.gottlieb@optum.com

kevin.graham@amneal.com

Kimberly.Greenberg@alkermes.com
deron.grothe@tevapharm.com
duane.hadley@nam.theratech.com
phall@gbt.com
ahansen@mslc.com
john@medicaid360.com
nhartman@neurocrine.com
cheiner@vikinghcs.com
robert.heinsch@sunovion.com
shensley@xerispharma.com
brent.hildebrand@gilead.com
mark.hollinden@abbvie.com
rhouse@glaukos.com
lori.howarth@bayer.com
kjay@Ilundbeck.com
laura.jeffcoat@abbvie.com
christian.johnson@sparktx.com
ejordan@supernus.com
hjordan@harmonybiosciences.com
Thomas.Jough@walgreens.com
Rick.kegler@otsuka-us.com
susan.kelly@sparktx.com
todd.kener@beigene.com
ckerr@amgen.com
Rob.kilo@biogen.com
gkitchens@artiasolutions.com
shawna.kittridge@mercer.com
barry.klein@gsk.com
rick.klusovsky@accredohealth.com



Jeff Knappen
Chi Kohlhoff
Kerri Koski, PharmD

Laurie Krekemeyer, MBA, MS

Bharat Lakshminarayanan
David Large

Patty Laster, RPh, MBA
Rob Laverty

Jody Legg

Randi Lewandowski
Kenneth Ley, MBA
Steve Liles, PharmD
Roy Lindfield

Dave Maher

Greg Martin

Don McCaffrey
Adrienne McCormick, CPA
Susan McCreight
Laura McDermott

Bill McDougall

Randall McGinley

Tara McKinley, PharmD
Hale McKirnan

Brenda McLaughlin
Karen Meier

Dana Mennen

Lorin Meskin, MSHA
Tracy Miller

Scott Mills

Steve Moore

Ann Nelson

Lauren Nelson, MS

Shelly Nickerson, PharmD
Donald Nopper

George Oestreich, PharmD
Dennis Oralls

Marc Parker

Sean Parker

Sean Pascoe

Robert Pearce

Roberto Pedraza
Katherine Phillips, RN
Dana Pipkin

Mark Pirner, MD, PhD
Dave Poskey

Roy Pura

Crystal Riggs, PharmD
Subrat Roychoudhary
Anthony Salicos

Spark Therapeutics

Viela Bio

Change Healthcare

PCYC Pharmacyclics, LLC
Global Blood Therapeutics
Biohaven Pharmaceuticals
BeiGene

Braeburn

Alkermes

EMD Serono

Sage Therapeutics
Change Healthcare
Sunovion

Dexcom

Bristol Myers Squibb
Vertex Pharmaceuticals
Mercer

OptumRXx

Supernus

Biogen

Bayer

OPDC - Otsuka

Allergan

Viking Healthcare Solutions
Novo Nordisk

DK Pierce and Associates
Conduent
GlaxoSmithKline

Sage Therapeutics
GlaxoSmithKline

Vertex Pharmaceuticals

Sanofi Genzyme, Rare Blood

Disorders

Diplomat

Dova Pharmaceuticals
G.L.O. & Associates
Actelion

Sunovion

Bristol-Myers Squibb
Novartis

Teva Pharmaceuticals
Vertex Pharmaceuticals
Jazz Pharmaceuticals
Sarepta Therapeutics
US WorldMeds

UCB

CSL Behring

Smith & Nephew
Novartis

Greenwich Biosciences

Jeffrey.knappen@sparktx.com
KohlhoffC@vielabio.com
kpowell@changehealthcare.com
Ikrekemeyer@pcyc.com
blakshminarayanan@gbt.com
david.large@biohavenpharma.com
mpatricia.laster@gmail.com
rlaverty@braeburnrx.com
jody.legg@alkermes.com
Randi.Lewandowski@emdserono.com
Kenneth.Ley@ Sagerx.com
sliles@changehealthcare.com
roy.lindfield@sunovion.com
dmaher@dexcom.com
greg.martin@bms.com
don_mccaffrey@vrtx.com
adrienne.mccormick@mercer.com
susan.mccreight@optum.com
Imcdermott@supernus.com
bill.mcdougall@biogen.com
randy.mcginley@bayer.com
tara.mckinley@otsuka-us.com
hale.mckirnan@allergan.com
Bmclaughlin@vikinghcs.com
kmei@novonordisk.com
dana.mennen@dkpierce.net
lorin.meskin@conduent.com
tracy.x.miller@gsk.com
scott.mills@sagerx.com
steve.d.moore@gsk.com
Ann_nelson@vrtx.com

lauren.nelson@sanofi.com

shickerson@diplomat.is
dnopper@dova.com
george@gloetal.com
doralls@its.jnj.com
marc.parker@sunovion.com
sean.parker@bms.com
Sean.pascoe@novartis.com
robert.pearce@tevapharm.com
roberto_pedraza@vrtx.com
katherine.phillips@jazzpharma.com
Dpipkin@sarepta.com
mpirner@usworldmeds.com
dave.poskey@uch.com
roy.pura@cslbehring.com
crystal.riggs@smith-nephew.com
Subrat.roychoudhary@novartis.com
tsalicos@greenwichbiosciences.com



Laurie Sandberg
Gregg Sansbury
John Schillo
Samantha Scott
Janelle Sheen, PharmD
Mary Shefchyk
Michele Shirley

Aditi Shukla, PharmD
Jill Simatic

Christy Skibicki, MD
Jason Smith

Keri Smith

Shelly Somrock

Paul Sparks

Bill Speir

Chris Stanfield
Maureen Stasi, RPh
Jane Stephen

Lee Stout

Andrea Stratton

Dan Stumpfl

William Thomas

Pierre Thoumsin
Glenn Tropf

Kara Tyler

Kathy Usher, MA, MBA
Cynthia Vall

Matt Walchle

Bruce Wallace, RPh
Danielle Walters

Luke Weedin, PharmD
Bobby White

Paul Williams
Samantha Williams
Shauna Williams

Brad Willie

Kim Witte

Doug Wood

Paul Worsfold

Shari Yamada, PharmD
Rachael Yerges

Jon Yochum, MBA

Insulet

Hikma Specialty, USA
Lundbeck

Dexcom

Conduent

Novo Nordisk

Indivior

Genentech

Eli Lilly

Stealth BioTherapeutics
Gilead Sciences

ViiV Healthcare
Alexion

Viela Bio

Plasma Protein Therapeutics
Association

Supernus

Romark, LC

Amgen

Chiesi USA

AveXis

Trividia Health

Magellan Rx Management
Heron Therapeutics
Biogen

Kite Pharma

Lexicon Pharmaceuticals
Jaycris Healthcare Resources
US WorldMeds/Hema Biologics
Silvergate Pharmaceuticals
Bluebird Bio

Sage Therapeutics

Eisai

Genentech

DK Pierce and Associates
Glaukos

Neurocrine Bioscience
AveXis

ViiV Healthcare

Diplomat

Agios

Greenwich Biosciences
AMAG Pharmaceuticals

Isandberg@insulet.com

gregory.sansbury@hikma-specialty.com

Schj@lundbeck.com
sscott@dexcom.com
janelle.sheen@conduent.com
MSHF@novonordisk.com
Michele.shirley@indivior.com
shukla.aditi@gene.com
simatic_jill@lilly.com
christy.skibicki@stealthbt.com
jason.smith@gilead.com
keri.a.smith@viivhealthcare.com
Shelly.somrock@alexion.com
pn786720js@gmail.com

bspeir@pptaglobal.org

Cstanfield@supernus.com
maureen.stasi@romark.com
JstephO2@amgen.com
lee.stout@chiesi.com
astratton425@avexis.com
dstumpfl@trividiahealth.com
thomasw@magellanhealth.com
pthoumsin@herontx.com
glenn.tropf@biogen.com
ktyler@kitepharma.com
kusher@lexpharma.com
Cindy.vail@jaycris.org
mwalchle@usworldmeds.com

bruce.wallace @silvergatepharma.com

dwalters@bluebirdbio.com
lucas.weedin@sagerx.com
bobby_ white@eisai.com
paulwi@gene.com
samantha.williams@dkpierce.net
Sswilliams@glaukos.com
bwillie@neurocrine.com
kwitte127 @avexis.com
doug.d.wood@viivhealthcare.com
pworsfold@diplomat.is
shari.yamada@agios.com

ryerges@greenwichbiosciences.com

jyochum@amagpharma.com



INDUSTRY ATTENDEES

Alphabetized by Company

Mark Hollinden

Laura Jeffcoat

Rick Klusovsky

Dennis Oralls

Shari Yamada, PharmD
Kelli Amick

Corinne Copeland
Shelly Somrock
Natasha Dowd

Kim Greenberg

Jody Legg

Larry Curtis

Hale McKirnan

Rick Dabner, MBA
Susan Abbott, RDH, MBA
Jon Yochum, MBA
Chris Anstead, JD
Camille Kerr

Jane Stephen

Kevin Graham

Brent Fushimi

Chad Bissell, PharmD
George Kitchens
Andrea Stratton

Kim Witte

Lori Howarth, PharmD
Randall McGinley

Todd Kener

Patty Laster, RPh, MBA
Bradley Button

Robert Kilo, MBA, MS
Bill McDougall

Glenn Tropf

David Large

Tyler Craddock, MBA, MT
Danielle Walters

Tami Carten

Rob Laverty

Greg Martin

Sean Parker

Kerri Koski, PharmD
Steve Liles, PharmD
Lee Stout

Lorin Meskin, MSHA
Janelle Sheen, PharmD

Abbvie

Abbvie

Accredo

Actelion

Agios

Alexion

Alexion

Alexion

Alkermes

Alkermes

Alkermes

Allergan

Allergan

Alnylam Pharmaceuticals
AMAG Pharmaceuticals
AMAG Pharmaceuticals
Amgen

Amgen

Amgen

Amneal Specialty
Pharmaceuticals
Arbor Pharmaceuticals
Artia Solutions

Artia Solutions

AveXis

AveXis

Bayer

Bayer

BeiGene

BeiGene

BioDelivery Sciences
Biogen

Biogen

Biogen

Biohaven Pharmaceuticals
Bluebird Bio

Bluebird Bio

Braeburn

Braeburn
Bristol-Myers Squibb
Bristol-Myers Squibb
Change Healthcare
Change Healthcare
Chiesi USA

Conduent

Conduent

mark.hollinden@abbvie.com
laura.jeffcoat@abbvie.com
rick.klusovsky@accredohealth.com
doralls@its.jnj.com
shari.yamada@agios.com
kelli.amick@alexion.com
corinne.copeland@alexion
Shelly.somrock@alexion.com
Natasha.Dowd@alkermes.com
Kimberly.Greenberg@alkermes.com
jody.legg@alkermes.com
larry.curtis@allergan.com
hale.mckirnan@allergan.com
rdabner@alnylam.com
sabbott@amagpharma.com
jyochum@amagpharma.com
canstead@amgen.com
ckerr@amgen.com
Jsteph02@amgen.com

kevin.graham@amneal.com

brent.fushimi@arborpharma.com
chissell@artiasolutions.com
gkitchens@artiasolutions.com
astratton425@avexis.com
kwitte127 @avexis.com
lori.howarth@bayer.com
randy.mcginley@bayer.com
todd.kener@beigene.com
mpatricia.laster@gmail.com
bbutton@bdsi.com
Rob.kilo@biogen.com
bil.mcdougall@biogen.com
glenn.tropf@biogen.com
david.large@biohavenpharma.com
tcraddock@bluebirdbio.com
dwalters@bluebirdbio.com
tcarten@braeburnrx.com
rlaverty@braeburnrx.com
greg.martin@bms.com
sean.parker@bms.com
kpowell@changehealthcare.com
sliles@changehealthcare.com
lee.stout@chiesi.com
lorin.meskin@conduent.com
janelle.sheen@conduent.com



Roy Pura

Dave Maher
Samantha Scott

Shelly Nickerson, PharmD
Paul Worsfold

Dana Mennen
Samantha Williams
Donald Nopper

Bobby White

Jill Simatic

Randi Lewandowski
George Oestreich, PharmD
Aditi Shukla, PharmD
Paul Williams

Michelle Bice

Brent Hildebrand
Jason Smith

Robert House

Shauna Williams

Barry Klein

Tracy Miller

Steve Moore

Brad Burris, MBA, MHA
Patrick Hall

Bharat Lakshminarayanan
Karen Einbinder, RN
Anthony Salicos
Rachael Yerges

John Cheppo, MBA
Angela Daughtridge
Julie Brown, RPh
Alexander Falto

Harry Jordan

Pierre Thoumsin
Gregg Sansbury
Anthony Duca

Leonard Erskine
Georgette Dzwilewski
Michele Shirley

Daniel Eby

Laurie Sandberg
Teresa Blair

Raymond Carter, MBA
Cynthia Vall

Katherine Phillips, RN
Jennifer Davis

Joe Gelinas

Kara Tyler

Kathy Usher, MA, MBA
Kimberly Jacoby

CSL Behring

Dexcom

Dexcom

Diplomat

Diplomat

DK Pierce and Associates
DK Pierce and Associates
Dova Pharmaceuticals
Eisai

Eli Lilly

EMD Serono

G.L.O. & Associates
Genentech

Genentech

Gilead Sciences

Gilead Sciences

Gilead Sciences

Glaukos

Glaukos

GlaxoSmithKline
GlaxoSmithKline
GlaxoSmithKline

Global Blood Therapeutics
Global Blood Therapeutics
Global Blood Therapeutics
Greenwich Biosciences
Greenwich Biosciences
Greenwich Biosciences
Grifols USA

Grifols USA

Harmony Biosciences
Harmony BioSciences
Harmony Biosciences
Heron Therapeutics
Hikma Specialty, USA
Incyte Corporation

Incyte Corporation
Indivior

Indivior

Insulet

Insulet

Ipsen Biopharmaceuticals, Inc.

IQVIA

Jaycris Healthcare Resources
Jazz Pharmaceuticals

Kite Pharma

Kite Pharma

Kite Pharma

Lexicon Pharmaceuticals
Lundbeck

roy.pura@cslbehring.com
dmaher@dexcom.com
sscott@dexcom.com
snickerson@diplomat.is
pworsfold@diplomat.is
dana.mennen@dkpierce.net
samantha.williams@dkpierce.net
dnopper@dova.com

bobby white@eisai.com
simatic_jill@lilly.com
Randi.Lewandowski@emdserono.com
george@gloetal.com
shukla.aditi@gene.com
paulwi@gene.com

michelle.bice @gilead.com
brent.hildebrand@gilead.com
jason.smith@gilead.com
rhouse@glaukos.com
Sswilliams@glaukos.com
barry.klein@gsk.com
tracy.x.miller@gsk.com
steve.d.moore@gsk.com
Bburris@gbt.com

phall@gbt.com
blakshminarayanan@gbt.com
keinbinder@gwpharm.com
tsalicos@greenwichbiosciences.com
ryerges@greenwichbiosciences.com
john.cheppo@grifols.com
angela.daughtridg@grifols.com
jorown@harmonybiosciences.com
afalto@harmonybiosciences.com
hjordan@harmonybiosciences.com
pthoumsin@herontx.com
gregory.sansbury@hikma-specialty.com
aduca@incyte.com
lerskine@incyte.com
georgette.dzwilewski@indivior.com
Michele.shirley@indivior.com
deby@insulet.com
Isandberg@insulet.com
teresa.blair@ipsen.com
raymond.carter@quintiles.com
Cindy.vail@jaycris.org
katherine.phillips@jazzpharma.com
Jdavis@kitepharma.com
jgelinas@kitepharma.com
ktyler@kitepharma.com
kusher@lexpharma.com
kjay@Ilundbeck.com



John Schillo

Christopher Andrews, PharmD
William Thomas

John Harris

Shawna Kittridge

Adrienne McCormick, CPA
William Gittinger

Darold Barnes, RPh

Allan Hansen

Matt Fairchild

Nena Hartman

Brad Willie

Matthew Bradley

Sean Pascoe

Subrat Roychoudhary
Dawn Bina, MHA

Karen Meier

Mary Shefchyk

Rick Kegler, PharmD

Tara McKinley, PharmD
Rob Earnest, PharmD, JD
Jeffrey Gottlieb

Susan McCreight

JayDee Fredricksen
Laurie Krekemeyer, MBA, MS
Amy Baumbach

Bill Speir

Holly Frye

Bill Branch

Michael Giusani, RPh
Maureen Stasi, RPh
Dean Beuglass, RPh
Robert Coppola
Kenneth Ley, MBA
Scott Mills

Luke Weedin, PharmD

Lauren Nelson, MS

Michael Donabedian
Cheryl Donahue
Dana Pipkin

Bruce Wallace, RPh
Jan Brookshy
Crystal Riggs, PharmD
Doug Buriani

Mike Canhill

Christian Johnson
Susan Kelly

Jeff Knappen

Lundbeck

Magellan Rx Management
Magellan Rx Management
Medicaid360

Mercer

Mercer

Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma
Myers and Stauffer LC
Myers and Stauffer LC
Neurocrine Bioscience
Neurocrine Bioscience
Neurocrine Bioscience
Novartis

Novartis

Novartis

Novo Nordisk

Novo Nordisk

Novo Nordisk

OPDC - Otsuka

OPDC - Otsuka

OptumRXx

OptumRx

OptumRX

Paratek Pharmaceuticals
PCYC Pharmacyclics, LLC
Pfizer

Plasma Protein Therapeutics
Assaoc.

Red Chip Enterprises
Rigel Pharmaceuticals
RJ Health

Romark, LC

RyBAC Solutions, LLC
RyBAC Solutions, LLC
Sage Therapeutics
Sage Therapeutics
Sage Therapeutics
Sanofi Genzyme, Rare Blood
Disorders

Sarepta Therapeutics
Sarepta Therapeutics
Sarepta Therapeutics
Silvergate Pharmaceuticals
Smith & Nephew
Smith & Nephew

Sobi

Sobi

Spark Therapeutics
Spark Therapeutics
Spark Therapeutics

Schj@lundbeck.com
cjandrews@magellanhealth.com
thomasw@magellanhealth.com
john@medicaid360.com
shawna.kittridge@mercer.com
adrienne.mccormick@mercer.com
Bill_gittinger@mt-pharma-is.com
dbarnes@mslc.com
ahansen@mslc.com
mfairchild@neurocrine.com
nhartman@neurocrine.com
bwillie@neurocrine.com
Matthew.bradley@novartis.com
Sean.pascoe@novartis.com
Subrat.roychoudhary@novartis.com
dbi@novonordisk.com
kmei@novonordisk.com
MSHF@novonordisk.com
Rick.kegler@otsuka-us.com
tara.mckinley@otsuka-us.com
rob.earnest@optum.com
jeff.gottlieb@optum.com
susan.mccreight@optum.com
jaydee.fredricksen@paratekpharma.com
Ikrekemeyer@pcyc.com
Amy.baumbach@pfizer.com

bspeir@pptaglobal.org

hfrye@redchip.org
bbranch@rigel.com
mgiusani@rjhealthsystems.com
maureen.stasi@romark.com
dbeuglass@gmail.com
rcoppola@rybac.com
Kenneth.Ley@Sagerx.com
scott.mills@sagerx.com
lucas.weedin@sagerx.com

lauren.nelson@sanofi.com

mdonabedian@sarepta.com
cdonahue@sarepta.com
Dpipkin@sarepta.com
bruce.wallace @silvergatepharma.com
jan.brooksby@smith-nephew.com
crystal.riggs@smith-nephew.com
doug.buriani@sobi.com
michael.cahill@sobi.com
christian.johnson@sparktx.com
susan.kelly@sparktx.com
Jeffrey.knappen@sparktx.com



Sharon Cahoon-Metzger. PhD

Christy Skibicki, MD
Bob Heinsch

Roy Lindfield
Marc Parker

Eric Jordan
Laura McDermott
Chris Stanfield
Jeff Cameron
Deron Grothe
Robert Pearce
Duane Hadley
Dan Stumpfl

Eric Escobar
Dave Poskey
Megan Bell, RN
Kelly Barfield

Mark Pirner, MD, PhD

Matt Walchle
Don McCaffrey
Ann Nelson
Roberto Pedraza
Alan Armstrong
Chi Kohlhoff
Paul Sparks
Becky Gonzales
Keri Smith

Doug Wood

Christina Heiner, RPh, MBA

Brenda McLaughlin
Andy Fox

Thomas Jough
Nicholas Boyer
Suzanne Hensley

STATE PHARMACY ADMINISTRATORS ‘

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Stealth BioTherapeutics
Stealth BioTherapeutics
Sunovion

Sunovion

Sunovion

Supernus

Supernus

Supernus

Takeda

Teva Pharmaceuticals
Teva Pharmaceuticals
Theratechnologies
Trividia Health

uCB

uUCB

Ultragenyx

US WorldMeds

US WorldMeds

US WorldMeds/Hema Biologics

Vertex Pharmaceuticals
Vertex Pharmaceuticals
Vertex Pharmaceuticals
Viela Bio

Viela Bio

Viela bio

ViiV Healthcare

ViiV Healthcare

ViiV Healthcare

Viking Healthcare Solutions
Viking Healthcare Solutions
Walgreen Co.

Walgreen Co.

Xeris Pharmaceuticals
Xeris Pharmaceuticals

Kelli Newman, RPh, PharmD
Erin Y.N. Narus, PharmD, RPh
Suzanne Berman, BS, RPh
Cynthia Neuhofel, PharmD
Harry Hendrix

Cathy Traugott, RPh, JD
Herman Kranc, RPh
Christiana Ogunremi, RPh
Charlene Fairfax, RPh, CDE
Elicia Coley, PharmD

Peter D’Alba, RPh

Kathleen T. Kang-Kaulupali, PharmD

Sharon.Cahoon-Metzger@stealthbt.com
christy.skibicki@stealthbt.com
robert.heinsch@sunovion.com
roy.lindfield@sunovion.com
marc.parker@sunovion.com
ejordan@supernus.com
Imcdermott@supernus.com
Cstanfield@supernus.com

jeff.cameron@takeda.com

deron.grothe@tevapharm.com
robert.pearce@tevapharm.com
duane.hadley@nam.theratech.com
dstumpfl@trividiahealth.com
eric.escobar@uch.com
dave.poskey@uch.com
Mbell@ultragenyx.com
kbarfield@USworldmeds.com
mpirner@usworldmeds.com
mwalchle @usworldmeds.com
don_mccaffrey@vrtx.com
Ann_nelson@vrtx.com
roberto_pedraza@vrtx.com
alan.armstrongl7@hotmail.com
KohlhoffC@vielabio.com
pn786720js@gmail.com
becky.x.gonzales@viivhealthcare.com
keri.a.smith@viivhealthcare.com
doug.d.wood@viivhealthcare.com
cheiner@vikinghcs.com
Bmclaughlin@vikinghcs.com
andy.fox@walgreens.com
Thomas.Jough@walgreens.com
Nboyer@xerispharma.com
shensley@xerispharma.com

Kelli.Littlejohn@medicaid.alabama.gov
erin.narus@alaska.gov
Suzanne.Berman@azahcccs.gov
cynthia.neuhofel@dhs.arkansas.gov
Harry.Hendrix@dhcs.ca.gov
cathy.traugott@state.co.us
herman.kranc@ct.gov
christiana.ogunremi@delaware.gov
charlene.fairfax@dc.gov
Elicia.Coley@ahca.myflorida.com
pharmacy@dch.ga.gov
kkang-kaulupali@dhs.hawaii.gov


mailto:Kelli.Littlejohn@medicaid.alabama.gov
mailto:erin.narus@alaska.gov
mailto:Suzanne.Berman@azahcccs.gov
mailto:cynthia.neuhofel@dhs.arkansas.gov
mailto:Harry.Hendrix@dhcs.ca.gov
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mailto:herman.kranc@ct.gov
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mailto:Elicia.Coley@ahca.myflorida.com
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mailto:kkang-kaulupali@dhs.hawaii.gov

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Tami Eide, PharmD, BCPS

Lisa Barnes

James Y. Shin, PharmD

Susan Parker, PharmD

Annette Grant, RPh

Jessin Joseph, PharmD, MBA
Melwyn B. Wendt, PharmD

Jill Kingsbury

Dixit H. Shah, RPh

Paul Jeffrey, PharmD

Trish Bouck, RN, MPA

Chad Hope, PharmD

Terri R. Kirby, BSPharm, RPh, CPM
Joshua Moore, PharmD

Shannon Sexauer, PharmD

Jenny Minchow, PharmD

Holly M. Long

Margaret Clifford, RPh

Zankhana Desai, RPh

Diana J. Moya, RPh, B.S. Pharm, CIPh
Anthony Merola, RPh, MBA

John C. Stancil, Jr., RPh

Brendan Joyce, PharmD

Tracey Archibald, PharmD

Nancy Nesser, PharmD, JD
Deborah "Dee" Weston

Terri Cathers, PharmD

Vacant

William Wynn, PharmD

Mike Jockheck, RPh

Renee Williams-Clark, PharmD
Gina Marie Muniz

Jennifer Strohecker, PharmD, BCPS
Nancy Hogue, BS, PharmD

Donna Francioni-Proffitt, BS Pharm
Donna L. Sullivan, PharmD, MS
Vicki Cunningham, RPh

Kelsey Brundage

Cori L. Cooper, PharmD

Tamara.Eide@dhw.idaho.gov
Lisa.Barnes@illinois.gov
James.Shin@fssa.in.gov
sparker2@dhs.state.ia.us
Annette.Grant@ks.gov
jessin.joseph@ky.gov
Melwyn.Wendt@la.gov
Jill.Kingsbury@maine.gov
dixit.shah@maryland.gov
Paul.Jeffrey@state.ma.us
BouckT@michigan.gov
chad.hope@state.mn.us
Terri.Kirby@medicaid.ms.gov
Joshua.S.Moore@dss.mo.gov
shannon.sexauer@mt.gov
Jenny.Minchow@nebraska.gov
hlong@dhcfp.nv.gov
margaret.clifford@dhhs.nh.gov
Zankhana.Desai@dhs.state.nj.us
DianaJ.Moya@state.nm.us
anthony.merola@health.ny.gov
john.stancil@dhhs.nc.gov
bjoyce@nd.gov
Tracey.Archibald@medicaid.ohio.gov
nancy.nesser@okhca.org
deborah.g.weston@dhsoha.state.or.us
c-tcathers@pa.gov

William.Wynn@scdhhs.gov
mike.jockheck@state.sd.us
renee.williams-clark@tn.gov
Gina.Muniz@hhsc.state.tx.us
jstrohecker@utah.gov
nancy.hogue@vermont.gov
donna.proffitt@dmas.virginia.gov
Donna.Sullivan@hca.wa.gov
Vicki.M.Cunningham@wv.gov
Kelsey.Brundage @dhs.wisconsin.gov
Cori.Cooper@wyo.gov

AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS

EMPAA
SAMPA
SAMPA

Jeffrey Chan
Benny Ridout, RPh
Caroline Sojourner, RPh

jeffrey.chan@state.ma.us
bennyridout@yahoo.com
CarolineSojourner@gmail.com
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PHARMACY CONTINUING EDUCATION

WMPAA 2019

Coeur d’Alene Resort October 6 - 9, 2019 Coeur d’Alene, Idaho

CE Activity Name ACPE Activity Number CEHours CE Code
CMS Medicaid Pharmacy Update

John Coster, PhD, RPh, Director, Division of Pharmacy, CMS 0171-9999-19-104-L04-P 1.00
TMo?nn.:gi:lf S:aTngExB?;;gngiiAn;:;:al Consulting 0171-9995-15-105-101-P e
To onk, pharenD, 5GoS prank Medica Conotmng o et 0171:9999-19106-104F 100
ey ey e sy e e 0171-9939-19-107-L04° 100
Whats Newts) o Medicad harmacy Pl
g::::l\l;ee;g;g :haar:mlacy Directors Rl g 1
o ove o o Sends o Mroged Cre AV oM AISHS s apsioions 109
T o D S W WSO 1 iviory 1
EE;I;E EJI:::?;k:':f!Pznaor::D,cg;gjﬁlel?/rH:? Ei::s?:r HealthCare Consuiting 0171-5599-19-112-L04-P 1.00
T e
g::tt:l\l/}:;?;::; :haarrtmzacy Directors 0171-3999-19-114-104-P 1.00
:/:Sﬁ(!i?zfvr;e.;gg:na BCPS, Institute for Clinical and Economic Review {ICER) 0171-3999-19-115-101-P 1.50
340B in Fee For Service & Managed Care—An Ex-Pharmacy Director’s View 0171.9999-19-116-L04-P 1.00

Linda Wiant, Principal, Health Management Associates

NADAC Update and Pharmacy Benefit Management Opportunities
Mike Sharp, RPh, President, SharpRx Pharmaceutical Consultation Services, Inc. 0171-9899-19-117-L04-P 1.00
Jennifer Murray, PharmD, BCGP, Senior Manager, Myers and Stauffer LC
State Reports Part 3

State Medicaid Pharmacy Directors

0171-9999-19-118-L04-P 1.00

Continuing Pharmacy Education (CPE) Credit Requirements: Participants seeking pharmacy educational credit must fully attend
the CE program to receive the CE program code for that session. After attending the educational programs at the meeting, an
online evaluation must be completed within 3 weeks of this meeting. The direct link to the CE program evaluation is:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/WMPAA2019

On the CE evaluation webpage, each CE participant must enter their: 1) NABP e-profile ID and 2) Birth month and birth date in a
MMDD format. Do NOT include your birth year.

EVALUATION DEADLINE: Wednesday, October 30, 2019

The evaluation website closes Wednesday, 10/30/2019. Submit your information accurately to avoid delays in processing your CE credits.

If you have not completed the CE evaluation prior to Gctober 30, 2019, your credits may be uploaded for a fee. However, CE credits will
not be given except in emergency situations {if notification is made within 6 weeks of the program date}. In the event of an emergency
situation, contact the SC Pharmacy Association by sending an email, prior to 11/30/2018, to sandy@scrx.org.

Please note that all credits must be processed within 60 days of the meeting. After 12/06/2019, CE credits cannot be processed and

credits will not be uploaded to the CPE Monitor.

The South Carolina Pharmacy Association is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Pharmacy Education as a provider of
continuing pharmacy education. Continuing education credits will be available to participants who fully attend the program and
then complete an online educational activity evaluation. A unigue code given at each activity must be provided in the evaluation to
receive credit. CE is not eligible for partial credit. Grievances regarding the education program must be submitted in writing to the
SCPhA ACPE Administrator immediately following the program.
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